WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

ဇ္ဘ

200

co

je G

ယ္တ

20 (m) (C)

m

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 1998

ENROLLED

Com. Sub. for House Bill No. 4448

(By Delegates Seacrist, Amores, Walters, Rowe and Hunt)

Passed March 14, 1998

In Effect Ninety Days from Passage

® GCUD 926-0

RECEIVED 98 AR - 8 AN 8 3 OFFICE A SAME STATE

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

H. B. 4448

(BY DELEGATES SEACRIST, AMORES, WALTERS, ROWE AND HUNT)

[Passed March 14, 1998; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize and empower the county commission of Kanawha County to appoint an emergency operations center board to oversee the operation of the enhanced emergency telephone system serving Kanawha County and to authorize and empower the county commission of Cabell County to appoint an emergency operations center board to oversee the operation of the enhanced emergency telephone system serving Cabell County.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER BOARDS FOR KANAWHA COUNTY AND CABELL COUNTY.

§1. Kanawha County authorized to appoint an emergency operations center board.

1 The county commission of Kanawha County is hereby 2 authorized and empowered to appoint a board to be 3 known as the "Emergency Operations Center Board" 4 with the power to oversee the operation of the enhanced 5 emergency telephone system serving Kanawha County.

Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 4448] 2

§2. Cabell County authorized to appoint an emergency operations center board.

1 The county commission of Cabell County is hereby 2 authorized and empowered to appoint a board to be 3 known as the "Emergency Operations Center Board" 4 with the power to oversee the operation of the enhanced 5 emergency telephone system serving Cabell County. 3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 4448

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is operately enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee mitana Chairman House Committee

Originating in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage. Clerk of the Senate

à. 131 k of the House of Delegates esident/of-the Senate

Speaker of the House of Delegates

this the The within 1998. day of Governor ® GCU 326-C

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR Date 7698 Time 7537

.